### 506218532 08/24/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6265275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENYAMIN FARSHTEINDIKER	08/19/2020
ASSAF ISRAEL	08/19/2020
TOMER WEINBERGER	08/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC.	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16999614

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USDOCKET@MICROSOFT.COM
Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408802-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARE HARTNETT
SIGNATURE:	/CLARE HARTNETT/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=408802-US-NP-Assignments#page1.tif

source=408802-US-NP-Assignments#page2.tif

source=408802-US-NP-Assignments#page3.tif

source=408802-US-NP-Assignments#page4.tif

source=408802-US-NP-Assignments#page5.tif

PATENT 506218532 REEL: 053580 FRAME: 0503

 $source = 408802\text{-}US\text{-}NP\text{-}Assignments\#page} 6.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 053580 FRAME: 0504

original join patent appli	t inventor of subje	NDIKER ("ASSIGNOR") am ect matter ("INVENTION") o DUD SECURITY MONITORII	S Docket No.: <u>408802-US-NP</u> the original inventor or an disclosed and/or claimed in a NG OF APPLICATIONS IN PAAS
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENT August 21, No. 16/999,614 Patent and Trader	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft ft Way, Redmond, Washing TATIVES), to insert here in 2020 and by the following Cmark Office) this APPLICAT fice, when known;	Technology Licensing, iton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S parentheses (filed on given Application of the body of th
		nd was given Application Neterities    Te " <u>US - United States Pate</u> ";	
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in th derived there United States ASSIGN to insert the	If and its successor the entire and ex le INVENTION and te from, such as condition, its territories, and NOR hereby authori	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all cinuing applications, in what all foreign countries ("APIZES, and requests, ASSIGN ling date, and Office into	i limited liability company, on is entitled to, and is desirous iterest, including the right of other applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to the following table for any
Application	***************	Filing Date	Office
		4,	

Page 1 of 2

	MS	Docket No.: <u>408802-US-NP</u>
1		
i a constant of the constant o	P	£
L. A. C.		1
***************************************	*****	1
i	i e	
1		•
·	1	
	L	1
		***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Aug/19/2020
Inventor's Signature Date
בנימין פרשטיינדיקר

Benyamin FARSHTEINDIKER

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

of subject m	MS Docket No.: <u>408802-US-NP</u> saf ISRAEL ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor atter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled URITY MONITORING OF APPLICATIONS IN PAAS SERVICES" ("APPLICATION"),
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on August 21, 2020 and given Application No. 16/999,614 by the following Office US – United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office ";
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in th derived there United States ASSIGI	oft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on f and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of e INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents from, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  IOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 1 of 2

	MS	Docket No.: 408802-US-NP
1	i	
	ł.	i
and the state of t		
	Į.	
i and the second		
	1	
		i.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Acad	19/08/2020
inventor's Signature	Date
Assaf ISRAEL	אסף ישראל
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

inventor of subject ma	tter ("INVENTION") disc OUD SECURITY MONIT	MS Docket No.: <u>4088</u> ie original inventor or an o closed and/or claimed in ORING OF APPLICATIONS	riginal joint
ASSIGNEE'S LLC, One Mi LEGAL REPR <u>August</u> No. <u>16/99</u> Patent and	legal representative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, VESENTATIVES), to insert 21. 2020 an	y authorizes, and requestrosoft Technology Licens Washington 98052 (ASSIGN here in parentheses (filed given Application PPLICATION's Application	sing, EE'S I on tìon ates
the following	and was given Applic Office " <u>US - United Sta</u> ";	cation No   tes Patent and Trademark	ру
behalf of itself and its succ of acquiring, the entire a priority, in the INVENTION derived therefrom, such a United States, its territorie ASSIGNOR hereby a	essors and assigns ("ASS nd exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (as continuing applications, and all foreign countripthorizes, and requests, No., filing date, and Off	hington limited liability con IGNEE"), is entitled to, and in and interest, including the nd all other applications ar s, in whole or in part, in a es ("APPLICATION DERIVAT ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESE ice into the following tab	s desirous ie right of iid patents ind for the IVES"));
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

	MS Docket No.: <u>408802-US-NP</u>
The state of the s	
:	)
in a second control of the second control of	,
	I and the state of

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

lomer Weinberger	19/08/2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Tomer WEINBERGER	תומר וינברגר
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 053580 FRAME: 0510** 

RECORDED: 08/24/2020